Department for Children
and Families

Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance

Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance

General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

Caseload Unit

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly adults
Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly children

Total of programs listed

2019 County Population Estimates

Population 38,764
Under 20 10,526
20-64 22,217
65 & Over 6,020

Crawford

Persons Served

FY 2022 FY 2023 FY 2024

121
32
161
4,324
1,528
0

121
33
144
127

117
29
167
4,100
1,450
0

171
55
153
137

134
38
167
3,997
2,276
0

213
44
164
137

Annual Service Dollars

FY 2022

$168,060
$29,851
$784,505
$13,287,579
$1,804,612
$0

$196,218
$296,574
$5,028,289
$640,567

FY 2022
$22,236,254

FY 2023

$170,965
$35,733
$881,002
$13,174,171
$942,453

$0

$327,722
$539,004
$5,738,684
$704,392

FY 2023
$22,514,126

FY 2024

$190,314
$22,486
$881,002
$8,822,106
$1,840,666
$0
$455,562
$413,558
$6,666,606
$704,392

FY 2024
$19,996,691



This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included.
If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Mike Deines at Michael.Deines@ks.gov
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